SENATOR PATTON

Honoring Leslie McKimmie as the recipient of a 2009 Ray Kroc Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Leslie McKimmie on being presented with a 2009 Ray Kroc Award by McDonald's USA, March 16, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Leslie McKimmie is deserving of this distinction, which recognizes her for remarkable professionalism. The manager of a McDonald's store in Strongsville, she has proven that hard work and a commitment to support the core values through which McDonald's USA was founded is a beneficial endeavor, and she has set an example worthy of emulation; and

WHEREAS, This esteemed national accolade is a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on Leslie McKimmie but also on her family and the community. She has striven to fulfill her myriad goals in a competent and responsible manner, and we applaud her on her fine efforts; and

WHEREAS, An enterprising and highly motivated woman, Leslie McKimmie has inspired countless people to excel in numerous areas of endeavor. To her credit, she has helped to guarantee a high level of success for all projects with which she has been involved, aiding in promoting the positive image of McDonald's USA; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, honor Leslie McKimmie on her personal success and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Leslie McKimmie.

true and correct copy of Senate Resolution No. 186, adopted by the Ohio Senate, March 23, 2010.

Vincent L. Keeran
Clerk of the Senate

Senator Bill Harris
President of the Senate

Senator Thomas F. Patton
Senate District No. 24

I, Vincent L. Keeran, hereby certify that the above is a